(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102156166	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	Frademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Krzysztof Nesteruk Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name: _The Board of	Regents of the University of Texas System
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other		01 West 7th Street
06/27/2002 Execution Date:	City:_Austin	State:_TX_Zip:_78701
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	te of the application is: 07/03/2002
	numbers offschod? V M-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard T. Redano Duane Morris LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard T. Redano Duane Morris I.I.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard T. Redano Duane Morris LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard T. Redano Duane Morris LLP Internal Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard T. Redano Duane Morris LLP Internal Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	e charged to deposit account mber:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard T. Redano Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77046 DO N 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nur	e charged to deposit account mber:

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0504

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ADDITIONAL SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: University of Houston

Internal Address:

Street Address: 316 E. Cullen Building

City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77204-2015

PATENT ---- REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0505

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No.			Docket No.		
his is an A	signment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
V					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the l					
INTRA	LUMINAL MRI PROBE				
nventors (a	ssignors)				
Name Address					
KRZYSZTOF NESTERUK		Szegedynska 5m. 92 01-957,	Warszawa, Poland		

[Page 1 of 3]

AS04A/REV01

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; mult	Docket No.		
Assignees				
	Name Address			
	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	201 West 7th Street Austin	, Texas 78701	
	Name	Address		
	University of Houston	316 E. Cullen Building, F	Houston, Texas 77204-2015	
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address	<u> </u>	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

Name	Signature/Date	
KRZYSZTOF NESTERUK	(Western / 06.27.2002	

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0508